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1. Interest in news and public affairs
Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that

interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs...?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Most of the time 48% 24% 41% 59% 70% 54% 30% 31% 47% 52% 52% 41% 52%
Some of the time 30% 30% 37% 29% 21% 28% 36% 37% 24% 29% 28% 30% 32%
Only now and then 13% 27% 12% 8% 6% 11% 21% 19% 14% 9% 13% 17% 10%
Hardly at all 9% 19% 10% 4% 3% 7% 13% 13% 15% 10% ™% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (163) (329) (378) (130) (678) (146) (116) (60) (167) (209) (344) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Most of the time 48% 44% 54% 50% 46% 42% 54% 57% 38% 40% 49% 45% 74%
Some of the time 30% 31% 27% 31% 28% 32% 30% 22% 38% 32% 33% 38% 19%
Only now and then 13% 13% 13% 11% 12% 17% 10% 12% 14% 14% 12% 11% 5%
Hardly at all 9% 11% 6% 8% 14% 9% 6% 8% 10% 14% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (369) (242) (314) (261) (329) (349) (471) (529) (378) (272) (76) (94)
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2. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 31% 25% 24% 29% 22% 45% 28% 38% 17% 30% 27% 30%
Off on the wrong track 60% 46% 63% 66% 61% 68% 32% 56% 46% 69% 56% 59% 58%
Not sure 13% 22% 13% 10% 10% 11% 23% 16% 16% 14% 14% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (161) (329) (377) (130) (677) (145) (116) (59) (166) (209) (342) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 47% 10% 20% 46% 31% 11% 30% 23% 27% 26% 26% 29%
Off on the wrong track 60% 34% 86% 69% 32% 55% 82% 59% 61% 56% 61% 60% 66%
Not sure 13% 20% 4% 12% 22% 14% 7% 11% 16% 17% 12% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (997) (368) (241) (313) (261) (328) (347) (469) (528) (376) (272) (76) (94)
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3. Concern about other countries — Civil unrest in Ukraine
How much do you care about the following international news items?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A lot 30% 31% 25% 31% 36% 31% 21% 33% 34% 29% 32% 27% 36%
A little 35% 24% 38% 39% 39% 35% 33% 41% 32% 34% 40% 33% 34%
Not much 18% 20% 19% 18% 16% 20% 17% 15% 17% 22% 15% 21% 14%
Not at all 10% 12% 10% 11% 8% 10% 19% 4% 5% 8% 8% 13% 11%
Don’t know 6% 13% 8% 1% 2% 4% 10% 7% 11% 8% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (161) (328) (376) (129) (675) (145) (115) (59) (166) (209) (340) (279)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Alot 30% 31% 29% 32% 29% 26% 35% 35% 26% 27% 30% 34% 36%
A little 35% 33% 40% 35% 33% 38% 34% 36% 35% 33% 39% 33% 43%
Not much 18% 19% 16% 19% 18% 19% 18% 17% 20% 20% 14% 18% 15%
Not at all 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 8% 12% 12% 13% 12% 6%
Don’t know 6% 7% 5% 4% 9% 6% 4% 4% 8% 8% 5% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (367) (241) (313) (259) (328) (347) (470) (524) (375) (272) (76) (93)
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4. Concern about other countries — Israeli-Palestinian peace
How much do you care about the following international news items?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A lot 33% 22% 25% 40% 47% 35% 24% 29% 35% 31% 33% 31% 37%
A little 32% 28% 32% 36% 31% 32% 27% 43% 28% 32% 31% 33% 32%
Not much 18% 21% 23% 14% 15% 18% 18% 17% 14% 18% 19% 18% 16%
Not at all 12% 19% 14% 9% 5% 11% 24% 4% 11% 14% 12% 13% 9%
Don’t know 5% 11% 6% 2% 2% 4% 7% 6% 11% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (162) (327) (875) (130) (675) (145) (115) (59) (166) (208) (341) (279)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
A lot 33% 30% 34% 37% 32% 30% 37% 36% 30% 31% 26% 35% 45%
A little 32% 33% 33% 30% 31% 36% 30% 29% 35% 29% 38% 38% 33%
Not much 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 19% 17% 18% 20% 15% 12%
Not at all 12% 13% 10% 11% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 16% 11% 9% 8%
Don’t know 5% 6% 5% 3% ™% 4% 5% 3% ™% 5% 5% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (994) (367) (242) (312) (259) (328) (347) (469) (525) (375) (271) (76) (94)
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5. Concern about other countries — The drug war in Mexico
How much do you care about the following international news items?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A lot 37% 33% 26% 43% 47% 38% 27% 43% 33% 28% 41% 37% 40%
A little 33% 25% 37% 34% 34% 32% 33% 39% 34% 38% 32% 31% 33%
Not much 17% 18% 20% 15% 14% 17% 20% 10% 20% 21% 16% 16% 15%
Not at all 9% 13% 11% 6% 4% 9% 13% 5% 1% 8% 8% 11% 7%
Don’t know 5% 10% 6% 1% 1% 4% 7% 3% 12% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (162) (327) (376) (129) (676) (144) (115) (59) (166) (208) (340) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
A lot 37% 37% 41% 35% 32% 32% 44% 43% 31% 34% 38% 33% 37%
A little 33% 33% 34% 34% 34% 35% 31% 30% 36% 30% 35% 39% 41%
Not much 17% 17% 14% 17% 19% 19% 14% 15% 18% 18% 15% 11% 19%
Not at all 9% 8% 6% 11% 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 13% 7% 15% 2%
Don’t know 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (994) (368) (241) (312) (259) (328) (347) (470) (524) (374) (272) (76) (94)
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6. Concern about other countries — Gay rights in Uganda
How much do you care about the following international news items?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A lot 16% 22% 15% 14% 11% 16% 16% 19% 11% 15% 16% 16% 15%
A little 21% 24% 20% 19% 21% 20% 15% 23% 35% 21% 19% 17% 27%
Not much 24% 16% 26% 27% 27% 24% 26% 27% 14% 25% 26% 25% 19%
Not at all 33% 27% 31% 37% 38% 36% 32% 23% 29% 32% 33% 35% 32%
Don’t know 7% 11% 10% 3% 3% 5% 11% 8% 11% 8% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (161) (327) (374) (130) (675) (143) (115) (59) (165) (209) (339) (279)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
A lot 16% 23% 5% 16% 35% 15% 5% 17% 14% 19% 11% 18% 12%
A little 21% 24% 12% 23% 23% 28% 13% 18% 23% 20% 21% 19% 29%
Not much 24% 22% 28% 24% 18% 23% 28% 25% 23% 22% 28% 26% 27%
Not at all 33% 24% 49% 31% 16% 28% 48% 34% 32% 33% 34% 34% 31%
Don’t know 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% % 6% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (992) (366) (242) (311) (257) (327) (348) (469) (523) (374) (271) (75) (94)
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7. Concern about other countries — Human rights in China
How much do you care about the following international news items?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Alot 24% 22% 19% 30% 24% 25% 24% 25% 21% 26% 25% 24% 23%
A little 38% 37% 36% 36% 44% 39% 33% 41% 32% 32% 36% 38% 43%
Not much 20% 19% 23% 19% 18% 20% 18% 19% 27% 24% 23% 19% 16%
Not at all 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 16% 10% 10% 11% 11% 13% 13%
Don’t know 6% 11% 8% 2% 2% 4% 9% 5% 11% 8% 5% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (161) (328) (376) (129) (675) (145) (115) (59) (165) (209) (340) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Alot 24% 29% 21% 24% 32% 23% 21% 25% 24% 25% 23% 24% 22%
A little 38% 32% 42% 39% 35% 38% 40% 36% 40% 34% 40% 34% 45%
Not much 20% 22% 17% 21% 17% 22% 21% 22% 19% 20% 18% 24% 24%
Not at all 12% 9% 15% 12% 9% 11% 15% 13% 11% 14% 13% 17% 8%
Don’t know 6% 7% 5% 4% ™% % 4% 5% ™% % 6% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (368) (241) (312) (260) (327) (347) (468) (526) (376) (271) (76) (93)
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8. Concern about other countries — Civil unrest in Egypt
How much do you care about the following international news items?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A lot 23% 23% 17% 26% 28% 23% 24% 23% 26% 21% 23% 23% 26%
A little 36% 30% 35% 39% 41% 37% 32% 40% 29% 38% 34% 34% 40%
Not much 23% 23% 26% 23% 20% 22% 23% 22% 31% 22% 27% 24% 18%
Not at all 12% 12% 14% 11% 9% 12% 15% 7% 8% 12% 8% 14% 11%
Don’t know 6% 11% 8% 2% 2% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (162) (327) (873) (129) (675) (142) (115) (59) (165) (208) (339) (279)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
A lot 23% 25% 20% 24% 25% 23% 22% 25% 22% 24% 20% 19% 26%
A little 36% 34% 39% 38% 37% 34% 38% 34% 38% 31% 40% 42% 43%
Not much 23% 26% 21% 22% 23% 26% 20% 25% 21% 24% 25% 20% 26%
Not at all 12% 8% 15% 13% 7% 11% 15% 11% 12% 14% 11% 17% 5%
Don’t know 6% 8% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (991) (366) (242) (310) (258) (327) (347) (467) (524) (375) (270) (76) (93)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 1-3, 2014 You

9. Concern about other countries — The civil war in Syria
How much do you care about the following international news items?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A lot 25% 25% 19% 27% 33% 25% 29% 19% 30% 25% 25% 23% 29%
A little 36% 34% 32% 41% 36% 37% 30% 41% 29% 34% 37% 35% 39%
Not much 20% 16% 25% 19% 19% 20% 19% 22% 21% 23% 20% 22% 16%
Not at all 13% 13% 15% 12% 11% 14% 13% 6% 9% 12% 13% 14% 12%
Don’t know 6% 11% 9% 2% 1% 4% 9% 11% 11% 7% 4% ™% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (162) (328) (374) (129) (676) (143) (115) (59) (165) (209) (339) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
A lot 25% 28% 22% 24% 31% 24% 23% 25% 25% 24% 24% 30% 23%
A little 36% 34% 40% 37% 32% 39% 37% 35% 37% 34% 37% 31% 51%
Not much 20% 23% 17% 21% 21% 20% 19% 21% 19% 19% 21% 22% 17%
Not at all 13% 8% 16% 14% 7% 13% 16% 13% 12% 14% 13% 15% 8%
Don’t know 6% 8% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (993) (365) (242) (313) (258) (327) (348) (468) (525) (374) (271) (76) (94)
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10. Concern about other countries — Russian reaction to Ukraine
How much do you care about the following international news items?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A lot 37% 37% 34% 37% 45% 38% 30% 41% 40% 41% 38% 33% 40%
A little 31% 23% 29% 39% 29% 31% 31% 35% 22% 28% 30% 32% 32%
Not much 17% 17% 18% 15% 17% 17% 17% 12% 23% 15% 17% 19% 13%
Not at all 10% 13% 11% 8% % 11% 14% 5% 3% 9% 10% 11% 9%
Don’t know 5% 11% 8% 2% 2% 4% 8% 7% 11% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (161) (327) (376) (129) (675) (145) (114) (59) (165) (208) (341) (279)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
A lot 37% 38% 37% 38% 36% 36% 39% 43% 31% 34% 36% 47% 44%
A little 31% 30% 34% 31% 28% 33% 31% 29% 33% 28% 32% 26% 42%
Not much 17% 18% 14% 17% 18% 18% 14% 17% 16% 19% 17% 14% 9%
Not at all 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 8% 12% 13% 11% 10% 3%
Don’t know 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 3% ™% % 5% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (993) (368) (242) (311) (260) (327) (346) (468) (525) (374) (271) (76) (94)
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11. US involvement - Civil unrest in Ukraine
Should the US government get involved in the following international news items?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 20% 19% 18% 25% 16% 19% 23% 22% 26% 21% 25% 18% 18%
No 58% 56% 58% 57% 63% 58% 52% 62% 64% 57% 55% 57% 64%
Not sure 22% 25% 25% 18% 21% 23% 25% 16% 9% 23% 20% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (160) (323) (369) (129) (669) (142) (112) (58) (165) (205) (335) (276)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 21% 24% 16% 23% 17% 15% 21%
No 58% 57% 55% 62% 53% 62% 58% 60% 56% 53% 62% 59% 64%
Not sure 22% 22% 25% 18% 26% 19% 21% 16% 28% 23% 22% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (981) (361) (238) (311) (253) (323) (346) (460) (521) (367) (270) (74) (93)
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12. US involvement - Israeli-Palestinian peace
Should the US government get involved in the following international news items?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 38% 19% 29% 52% 52% 42% 25% 29% 45% 38% 37% 37% 42%
No 44% 54% 48% 37% 36% 40% 52% 55% 49% 43% 45% 43% 45%
Not sure 18% 27% 23% 11% 12% 18% 23% 16% 6% 19% 18% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (159) (324) (369) (130) (670) (141) (113) (58) (165) (206) (335) (276)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 38% 34% 42% 43% 31% 39% 43% 43% 34% 34% 37% 36% 57%
No 44% 48% 40% 42% 43% 47% 41% 45% 42% 46% 42% 49% 36%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 16% 25% 14% 16% 12% 23% 20% 20% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (982) (362) (239) (309) (253) (324) (346) (460) (522) (369) (270) (74) (92)
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13. US involvement — The drug war in Mexico
Should the US government get involved in the following international news items?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 51% 38% 46% 58% 60% 52% 41% 59% 44% 50% 52% 50% 50%
No 34% 39% 34% 32% 27% 31% 41% 31% 50% 31% 35% 33% 35%
Not sure 16% 22% 20% 10% 12% 17% 18% 10% 6% 19% 13% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (160) (324) (369) (130) (670) (142) (113) (58) (165) (207) (335) (276)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 51% 50% 56% 50% 45% 52% 53% 56% 45% 49% 49% 41% 60%
No 34% 34% 29% 36% 35% 34% 32% 33% 34% 35% 34% 45% 30%
Not sure 16% 16% 15% 14% 20% 14% 15% 10% 21% 16% 18% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (983) (362) (239) (310) (254) (324) (346) (461) (522) (369) (270) (74) (93)
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14. US involvement — Gay rights in Uganda
Should the US government get involved in the following international news items?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 15% 18% 16% 14% 9% 14% 15% 13% 18% 12% 20% 13% 15%
No 68% 57% 63% 74% 76% 68% 60% 1% 73% 72% 65% 66% 69%
Not sure 18% 25% 20% 12% 15% 17% 25% 16% 9% 16% 15% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (160) (324) (870) (128) (669) (142) (113) (58) (165) (205) (335) (277)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 15% 22% 6% 13% 30% 15% 6% 16% 14% 19% 9% 10% 15%
No 68% 56% 80% 72% 43% 70% 80% 70% 65% 62% 73% 70% 78%
Not sure 18% 22% 14% 15% 27% 16% 14% 14% 21% 19% 19% 20% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (982) (362) (239) (309) (254) (324) (345) (462) (520) (369) (270) (74) (93)
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15. US involvement — Human rights in China
Should the US government get involved in the following international news items?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 27% 24% 23% 33% 25% 26% 29% 31% 32% 30% 28% 28% 21%
No 53% 51% 54% 51% 59% 53% 46% 55% 63% 51% 56% 48% 61%
Not sure 20% 25% 23% 16% 16% 21% 25% 15% 5% 19% 17% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (160) (323) (369) (129) (670) (140) (113) (58) (165) (205) (336) (275)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 27% 28% 26% 27% 28% 29% 25% 30% 24% 30% 30% 17% 23%
No 53% 49% 55% 58% 41% 54% 59% 57% 49% 48% 52% 64% 62%
Not sure 20% 23% 19% 15% 31% 17% 16% 13% 26% 21% 19% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (981) (360) (239) (310) (253) (323) (346) (462) (519) (368) (269) (74) (93)
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16. US involvement - Civil unrest in Egypt
Should the US government get involved in the following international news items?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 20% 22% 15% 23% 23% 18% 26% 20% 29% 20% 23% 17% 23%
No 59% 54% 61% 61% 59% 61% 52% 58% 61% 59% 60% 58% 59%
Not sure 20% 24% 24% 16% 18% 21% 21% 22% 10% 21% 17% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (160) (322) (870) (130) (670) (141) (113) (58) (165) (206) (334) (277)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 20% 22% 21% 19% 20% 20% 21% 23% 18% 25% 16% 18% 20%
No 59% 56% 59% 64% 52% 62% 61% 63% 56% 52% 64% 63% 69%
Not sure 20% 22% 19% 18% 28% 18% 18% 15% 26% 22% 20% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (982) (361) (239) (310) (253) (324) (346) (461) (521) (368) (270) (74) (93)
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17. US involvement — The civil war in Syria
Should the US government get involved in the following international news items?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 21% 24% 17% 22% 22% 20% 22% 22% 29% 22% 25% 18% 21%
No 57% 48% 56% 61% 62% 58% 50% 57% 60% 56% 56% 56% 62%
Not sure 22% 28% 26% 16% 16% 21% 28% 22% 11% 22% 19% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (159) (323) (371) (129) (671) (141) (112) (58) (164) (207) (334) (277)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 21% 23% 24% 19% 18% 24% 21% 26% 17% 27% 18% 20% 23%
No 57% 53% 53% 66% 53% 58% 59% 60% 55% 50% 61% 59% 64%
Not sure 22% 24% 23% 16% 28% 18% 20% 15% 28% 23% 20% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (982) (360) (240) (310) (252) (325) (346) (462) (520) (367) (270) (74) (93)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 1-3, 2014 You

18. US involvement — Russian reaction to Ukraine
Should the US government get involved in the following international news items?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 28% 24% 26% 32% 28% 27% 23% 29% 36% 30% 30% 25% 27%
No 50% 51% 48% 49% 55% 50% 47% 50% 54% 50% 49% 49% 52%
Not sure 23% 26% 27% 20% 17% 23% 30% 21% 10% 20% 21% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (157) (324) (871) (130) (671) (142) (111) (58) (165) (206) (335) (276)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 28% 28% 30% 25% 26% 23% 32% 35% 21% 28% 25% 23% 36%
No 50% 47% 47% 56% 43% 56% 48% 50% 50% 48% 51% 46% 53%
Not sure 23% 25% 22% 19% 30% 21% 20% 16% 29% 24% 24% 31% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (982) (360) (240) (311) (254) (324) (346) (461) (521) (367) (270) (74) (93)
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19. Closely following Ukraine events
How closely have you been following recent events going on in Ukraine?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very closely 16% 18% 14% 13% 22% 16% 13% 20% 18% 16% 13% 18% 16%
Somewhat closely 41% 25% 38% 48% 56% 44% 24% 42% 46% 47% 46% 32% 45%
Not very closely 25% 29% 26% 27% 16% 23% 39% 23% 25% 19% 24% 31% 24%
Not closely at all 17% 27% 21% 13% 6% 17% 25% 15% 11% 18% 17% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (163) (328) (378) (130) (678) (145) (116) (60) (167) (209) (343) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very closely 16% 17% 15% 17% 16% 13% 19% 22% 10% 16% 17% 15% 20%
Somewhat closely 41% 36% 48% 45% 35% 40% 46% 42% 40% 32% 46% 48% 55%
Not very closely 25% 29% 21% 24% 27% 30% 20% 22% 29% 30% 25% 18% 16%
Not closely at all 17% 19% 16% 14% 22% 17% 14% 14% 21% 21% 13% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (369) (242) (314) (260) (329) (349) (471) (528) (378) (272) (76) (94)
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20. Serious military threat to US
Is there any country today which poses a serious military threat to the United States?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 54% 44% 53% 61% 57% 57% 40% 55% 54% 49% 57% 53% 60%
No 20% 26% 22% 14% 21% 18% 23% 24% 29% 19% 20% 22% 19%
Not sure 25% 30% 25% 24% 21% 25% 3% 20% 17% 32% 23% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (162) (325) (378) (130) (676) (144) (116) (59) (166) (208) (342) (279)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 54% 44% 65% 59% 37% 51% 69% 60% 49% 51% 55% 64% 58%
No 20% 24% 17% 21% 31% 20% 14% 27% 13% 20% 19% 9% 30%
Not sure 25% 32% 18% 20% 31% 29% 18% 13% 38% 29% 27% 27% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (995) (369) (241) (313) (260) (327) (347) (471) (524) (376) (270) (76) (94)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 1-3, 2014 You
21. Countries that pose a serious military threat to the United States
What country or countries pose a serious military threat to the United States?
Asked of those who believe there is at least one country today that poses a serious military to the United States
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Russia 26% 20% 26% 31% 27% 29% 17% 23% 28% 19% 29% 25% 33%
China 24% 12% 26% 30% 25% 27% 11% 24% 17% 19% 25% 23% 29%
North Korea 17% 17% 11% 19% 22% 19% 3% 16% 21% 17% 18% 13% 21%
Iran 14% 4% 9% 20% 23% 16% 7% 10% 11% 10% 18% 13% 14%
Cuba 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Other Middle East 7% 1% 4% 12% 8% 9% 6% 3% 7% 6% 10% 6% 8%
Other 6% 9% 9% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 13% 8% 8% 6% 4%
Not sure 25% 30% 25% 24% 21% 25% 37% 20% 17% 32% 23% 25% 21%
No other serious threat 20% 26% 23% 14% 22% 18% 24% 24% 29% 19% 20% 22% 19%
Totals 141% 121% 132% 155% 154% 149% 111% 127% 142% 131% 152% 134% 150%
(Unweighted N) (993) (162) (324) (378) (129) (676) (142) (116) (59) (166) (207) (341) (279)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Russia 26% 18% 34% 29% 19% 22% 35% 30% 23% 23% 28% 40% 30%
China 24% 16% 29% 29% 13% 22% 33% 33% 15% 18% 29% 29% 33%
North Korea 17% 12% 25% 15% 12% 17% 20% 16% 18% 15% 17% 30% 13%
Iran 14% 10% 20% 14% 6% 8% 24% 15% 12% 11% 12% 19% 24%
Cuba 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Other Middle East 7% 6% 11% 7% 5% 6% 11% 6% 9% 6% 9% 10% 5%
Other 6% 6% 4% ™% 4% 6% 8% 6% ™% 9% 5% 2% 2%
Not sure 25% 32% 18% 20% 32% 29% 18% 13% 38% 29% 27% 27% 12%
No other serious threat 20% 25% 17% 21% 32% 20% 14% 27% 13% 20% 19% 9% 30%
Totals 141% 125% 160% 142% 123% 129% 163% 148% 134% 132% 146% 166% 148%
(Unweighted N) (993) (368) (240) (313) (259) (327) (346) (470) (523) (375) (269) (76) (94)
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22. Favorability of Vladimir Putin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Vladimir Putin, the President of Russia?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 3% 9% 0% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 12% 8% 12% 12% 15% 11% 8% 16% 18% 14% 13% 9% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 33% 35% 29% 34% 3% 35% 30% 29% 28% 32% 29% 33% 40%
Very unfavorable 33% 25% 33% 38% 34% 35% 21% 42% 29% 33% 39% 30% 32%
Don’t know 19% 26% 23% 15% 10% 16% 32% 13% 23% 18% 18% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (163) (328) (377) (130) (677) (145) (116) (60) (167) (208) (343) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very favorable 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 12% 10% 11% 15% 7% 14% 13% 14% 10% 11% 12% 11% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 33% 33% 40% 32% 27% 36% 35% 33% 34% 31% 38% 37% 30%
Very unfavorable 33% 35% 32% 32% 38% 29% 34% 3% 30% 29% 32% 35% 42%
Don’t know 19% 20% 12% 17% 25% 20% 13% 12% 25% 25% 14% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (368) (241) (314) (260) (329) (348) (470) (528) (377) (271) (76) (94)
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23. Putin’s leadership abilities
Would you say Vladimir Putin is a strong or a weak leader?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very strong 31% 17% 30% 37% 38% 35% 12% 26% 31% 32% 31% 27% 34%
Somewhat strong 33% 34% 28% 35% 39% 33% 31% 36% 42% 29% 34% 34% 37%
Somewhat weak 9% 14% 8% 8% 7% 9% 13% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10%
Very weak 5% 6% 6% 2% 3% 3% 9% 10% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4%
Not sure 22% 30% 28% 17% 13% 20% 35% 20% 16% 26% 20% 25% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (163) (329) (877) (130) (677) (146) (116) (60) (167) (208) (344) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very strong 31% 18% 36% 40% 20% 27% 40% 40% 21% 22% 36% 37% 43%
Somewhat strong 33% 35% 37% 32% 32% 36% 32% 32% 35% 33% 34% 26% 40%
Somewhat weak 9% 12% 6% 9% 10% 12% 7% 9% 9% 12% 6% 6% 8%
Very weak 5% 10% 2% 2% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 1%
Not sure 22% 25% 19% 17% 30% 21% 18% 14% 30% 27% 19% 27% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (368) (242) (314) (261) (328) (349) (471) (528) (378) (272) (75) (94)
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24. Russia more friendly with Putin as leader
Since Vladimir Putin became the Russian leader, do you think Russia has become more friendly towards the United States, less friendly to the United States, or has

there been no change in relations?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
More friendly 6% 12% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 9% 4% 8% ™% 6% 5%
No change 28% 30% 31% 24% 27% 25% 39% 32% 28% 27% 30% 26% 28%
Less friendly 47% 30% 40% 58% 60% 51% 31% 44% 45% 46% 46% 47% 50%
Not sure 19% 29% 25% 13% 10% 18% 24% 16% 22% 20% 17% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (161) (328) (377) (130) (677) (143) (116) (60) (166) (208) (342) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
More friendly 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 11% 4% 5% 3%
No change 28% 31% 27% 27% 23% 34% 25% 30% 25% 29% 25% 16% 35%
Less friendly 47% 41% 55% 51% 44% 42% 53% 53% 41% 38% 55% 56% 54%
Not sure 19% 20% 14% 18% 27% 17% 15% 11% 27% 22% 17% 22% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (366) (242) (313) (259) (328) (348) (468) (528) (375) (271) (76) (94)
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25. Putin a threat
Do you think Vladimir Putin poses a threat to the United States?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 43% 31% 40% 50% 49% 44% 38% 41% 42% 40% 48% 40% 44%
No 27% 40% 28% 20% 25% 25% 29% 38% 34% 28% 21% 30% 29%
Not sure 30% 29% 32% 30% 26% 31% 33% 22% 24% 32% 31% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (162) (329) (378) (130) (678) (146) (115) (60) (167) (209) (344) (279)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 43% 40% 54% 37% 33% 37% 54% 45% 40% 43% 42% 56% 42%
No 27% 30% 19% 32% 33% 32% 20% 35% 20% 27% 28% 8% 38%
Not sure 30% 30% 27% 30% 34% 31% 26% 20% 40% 30% 30% 36% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (368) (242) (314) (260) (329) (349) (471) (528) (377) (272) (76) (94)
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26. How important are friendly relations with Russia
How important is it to the United States to maintain friendly relations with Russia?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Very important 37% 37% 33% 40% 39% 38% 30% 37% 47% 33% 38% 35% 45%
Somewhat important 44% 43% 41% 45% 49% 44% 42% 47% 40% 46% 44% 45% 39%
Not very important 6% 3% 6% 8% 3% 6% 5% 4% 12% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Not important at all 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 10% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure 10% 12% 16% 5% 7% 10% 12% 10% 0% 11% 10% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (162) (328) (378) (130) (677) (146) (116) (59) (166) (209) (343) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very important 37% 40% 33% 39% 38% 40% 35% 40% 34% 38% 33% 41% 48%
Somewhat important 44% 41% 49% 42% 39% 44% 47% 41% 47% 39% 49% 42% 43%
Not very important 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4%
Not important at all 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 1% 0%
Not sure 10% 12% 8% 7% 17% 8% 7% 7% 13% 13% 8% 13% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (368) (241) (314) (261) (329) (348) (471) (527) (376) (272) (76) (94)
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27. Favorability of Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 20% 21% 19% 19% 19% 16% 34% 18% 27% 17% 19% 22% 19%
Somewhat favorable 24% 23% 28% 22% 23% 21% 29% 34% 25% 24% 30% 22% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 23% 15% 15% 17% 21% 11% 13% 3% 19% 16% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 28% 11% 26% 37% 36% 33% 6% 26% 22% 32% 27% 26% 28%
Don’t know 12% 23% 12% 7% 4% 9% 20% 8% 23% 9% 9% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (163) (329) (378) (130) (678) (146) (116) (60) (167) (209) (344) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very favorable 20% 38% 6% 12% 40% 20% 8% 21% 19% 20% 18% 17% 22%
Somewhat favorable 24% 36% 10% 23% 28% 30% 16% 23% 25% 26% 22% 21% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 7% 21% 24% 10% 21% 19% 15% 20% 18% 17% 21% 17%
Very unfavorable 28% 7% 56% 31% 6% 16% 51% 33% 22% 20% 32% 3% 36%
Don’t know 12% 11% 7% 10% 16% 13% 6% 9% 15% 16% 11% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (369) (242) (314) (261) (329) (349) (471) (529) (378) (272) (76) (94)
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28. Biden’s current title
What is Joe Biden’s current title?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
President of the United
States 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Vice President of the United
States 89% 78% 86% 97% 96% 93% 82% 7% 88% 90% 94% 84% 91%
Speaker of the House 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
House Majority Leader 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
US Senator 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Not sure 7% 17% 7% 2% 2% 5% 10% 14% 8% 6% 3% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (163) (329) (378) (130) (678) (146) (116) (60) (167) (209) (344) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
President of the United
States 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Vice President of the United
States 89% 7% 87% 94% 7% 91% 89% 91% 88% 83% 91% 95% 96%
Speaker of the House 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
House Majority Leader 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%
US Senator 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 8% 10% 7% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (369) (242) (314) (261) (329) (349) (471) (529) (378) (272) (76) (94)
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29. Best Vice-President
Who do you think has been the best Vice President in the past 50 years?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Hubert Humphrey 4% 6% 0% 3% 9% 4% 6% 1% 1% 4% 6% 4% 2%
Spiro Agnew 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Gerald Ford 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 5% 8% 15% 9%
Nelson Rockefeller 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 2% 4%
Walter Mondale 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
George H. W. Bush 20% 14% 18% 27% 19% 26% 3% 12% 9% 23% 24% 19% 16%
Dan Quayle 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 7% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Al Gore 24% 31% 33% 16% 12% 21% 30% 33% 17% 17% 26% 25% 24%
Dick Cheney 15% 9% 12% 19% 22% 17% 3% 13% 24% 21% 14% 12% 17%
Joe Biden 18% 21% 15% 17% 19% 12% 36% 26% 24% 20% 15% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (961) (148) (316) (368) (129) (658) (135) (109) (59) (159) (200) (331) (271)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Hubert Humphrey 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% % 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Spiro Agnew 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Gerald Ford 10% 7% 9% 15% 7% 14% 9% 11% 9% 13% 6% 17% 9%
Nelson Rockefeller 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Walter Mondale 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
George H. W. Bush 20% 8% 37% 20% 4% 19% 32% 19% 22% 14% 25% 22% 31%
Dan Quayle 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Al Gore 24% 36% 8% 23% 47% 22% 11% 27% 20% 28% 21% 19% 19%
Dick Cheney 15% 4% 30% 17% 3% ™% 30% 14% 16% 11% 18% 21% 16%
Joe Biden 18% 33% 3% 13% 29% 22% 6% 15% 21% 21% 16% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (961) (356) (235) (301) (253) (314) (340) (457) (504) (355) (265) (76) (93)
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30. Best Vice-President
Who do you think has been the worst Vice President in the past 50 years?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Hubert Humphrey 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Spiro Agnew 8% 6% 4% 10% 16% 9% 4% 6% 14% 9% 10% 9% 6%
Gerald Ford 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 9% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Nelson Rockefeller 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Walter Mondale 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 4%
George H. W. Bush 11% 22% 12% 6% 6% 5% 25% 26% 16% 12% 8% 11% 13%
Dan Quayle 12% 5% 14% 17% 9% 12% 14% 11% 14% 11% 14% 14% 9%
Al Gore 16% 12% 14% 18% 18% 17% 8% 13% 18% 15% 19% 12% 18%
Dick Cheney 28% 38% 30% 21% 27% 29% 33% 25% 17% 26% 26% 27% 34%
Joe Biden 18% 7% 18% 23% 19% 22% 6% 11% 11% 21% 18% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (966) (149) (318) (370) (129) (665) (136) (109) (56) (162) (201) (332) (271)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Hubert Humphrey 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Spiro Agnew 8% 7% 9% 10% 6% 11% 8% 10% 7% 7% 5% 10% 15%
Gerald Ford 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2%
Nelson Rockefeller 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Walter Mondale 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
George H. W. Bush 11% 18% 3% 10% 10% 14% 8% 9% 13% 20% 5% 6% 4%
Dan Quayle 12% 15% 10% 12% 15% 16% 8% 11% 14% 12% 17% 18% 10%
Al Gore 16% 7% 27% 17% 3% 8% 29% 14% 17% 12% 14% 19% 19%
Dick Cheney 28% 43% 6% 29% 61% 32% 7% 30% 27% 27% 26% 23% 28%
Joe Biden 18% 6% 38% 16% 2% 9% 34% 20% 15% 14% 25% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (966) (356) (239) (303) (248) (321) (342) (462) (504) (357) (267) (76) (93)
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31. Joe Biden job approval - Vice President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as Vice President?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Approve strongly 21% 25% 20% 20% 22% 17% 38% 17% 34% 18% 27% 21% 19%
Approve somewhat 23% 25% 25% 21% 19% 19% 32% 36% 25% 27% 25% 20% 22%
Disapprove somewhat 16% 13% 16% 16% 20% 20% 8% 12% 2% 16% 16% 16% 17%
Disapprove strongly 25% 10% 23% 35% 29% 30% 3% 23% 21% 27% 24% 26% 23%
Not sure 14% 27% 16% 7% 9% 13% 20% 11% 17% 12% 8% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (163) (328) (378) (130) (677) (146) (116) (60) (167) (209) (343) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Approve strongly 21% 41% 2% 16% 42% 22% 9% 24% 19% 24% 19% 16% 26%
Approve somewhat 23% 34% 11% 21% 27% 32% 13% 21% 25% 27% 19% 27% 16%
Disapprove somewhat 16% 6% 26% 21% 6% 16% 22% 13% 19% 13% 20% 17% 22%
Disapprove strongly 25% 7% 51% 28% 3% 14% 48% 32% 18% 17% 30% 28% 32%
Not sure 14% 11% 10% 14% 22% 15% 8% 11% 18% 20% 12% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (368) (242) (314) (261) (329) (349) (471) (528) (377) (272) (76) (94)
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32. Media treatment of Joe Biden
Compared to the way they treat other public figures, do you think the news media has been harder or easier on Joe Biden, or have they treated him the same as

other public figures?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Harder 11% 12% 8% 12% 15% 10% 15% 10% 15% 13% 14% 10% 10%
About the same 41% 41% 48% 39% 35% 37% 52% 55% 37% 38% 39% 44% 41%
Easier 34% 22% 30% 43% 42% 41% 12% 21% 32% 37% 38% 31% 34%
Not sure 13% 26% 14% 6% 8% 11% 21% 14% 15% 12% 9% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (162) (327) (378) (129) (675) (146) (115) (60) (167) (207) (343) (279)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Harder 11% 20% 2% 10% 21% 12% 5% 10% 13% 13% 11% 11% ™%
About the same 41% 58% 28% 38% 51% 50% 28% 41% 41% 42% 43% 40% 44%
Easier 34% 9% 63% 41% 6% 26% 59% 39% 30% 26% 38% 42% 47%
Not sure 13% 14% 7% 12% 22% 11% 8% 10% 16% 19% 8% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (366) (242) (313) (259) (328) (349) (471) (525) (375) (272) (76) (93)
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33. Perceived Joe Biden sincerity
Do you think Joe Biden...

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Says what he believes 43% 34% 48% 44% 47% 39% 56% 50% 55% 40% 53% 40% 42%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 40% 41% 34% 44% 42% 46% 27% 33% 19% 43% 32% 42% 44%
Not sure 16% 25% 19% 11% 11% 15% 17% 17% 26% 17% 15% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (162) (328) (878) (130) (678) (146) (116) (58) (167) (209) (343) (279)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Says what he believes 43% 65% 22% 40% 64% 48% 28% 45% 42% 47% 42% 37% 45%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 40% 19% 62% 44% 15% 37% 59% 45% 36% 37% 38% 48% 44%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 16% 21% 15% 14% 11% 22% 15% 19% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (369) (241) (813) (261) (328) (348) (470) (528) (376) (272) (76) (94)
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34. Biden likability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Joe Biden as a person?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Like a lot 26% 25% 28% 23% 32% 22% 42% 28% 38% 25% 30% 25% 26%
Like somewhat 30% 40% 28% 28% 24% 28% 32% 41% 28% 32% 31% 30% 29%
Dislike 22% ™% 21% 31% 23% 27% 4% 16% 17% 24% 22% 22% 19%
Not sure 22% 28% 23% 17% 20% 23% 22% 15% 18% 20% 17% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (162) (329) (378) (130) (677) (146) (116) (60) (167) (209) (343) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Like a lot 26% 48% 4% 22% 51% 28% 11% 26% 27% 27% 25% 20% 34%
Like somewhat 30% 36% 24% 29% 26% 37% 27% 28% 32% 33% 27% 31% 29%
Dislike 22% 6% 44% 24% 4% 14% 40% 26% 18% 14% 28% 27% 24%
Not sure 22% 11% 27% 25% 19% 21% 23% 20% 24% 26% 21% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (369) (242) (313) (261) (328) (349) 471) (528) (377) (272) (76) (94)
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35. Joe Biden Presidential Qualifications
Regardless of your overall opinion of Joe Biden, do you think he has the qualifications to be President?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 30% 34% 32% 27% 26% 22% 56% 34% 46% 28% 27% 34% 29%
No 49% 40% 41% 58% 57% 57% 16% 46% 36% 53% 47% 48% 48%
Not sure 21% 26% 27% 16% 17% 20% 28% 20% 18% 19% 26% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (162) (329) (378) (129) (676) (146) (116) (60) (166) (209) (343) (280)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 30% 50% 11% 26% 48% 35% 15% 33% 27% 33% 27% 20% 31%
No 49% 23% 80% 56% 19% 42% 74% 54% 43% 41% 52% 59% 62%
Not sure 21% 28% 10% 19% 33% 23% 11% 13% 29% 27% 21% 21% ™%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (368) (242) (313) (260) (328) (349) (471) (527) (376) (272) (76) (94)
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36. Joe Biden share values
Regardless of your overall opinion of Joe Biden, do you think he shares the values most people try to live by?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 44% 53% 41% 41% 42% 38% 62% 51% 54% 45% 48% 41% 43%
No 35% 18% 35% 44% 37% 41% 12% 31% 22% 33% 35% 36% 34%
Not sure 22% 29% 24% 15% 21% 21% 25% 18% 23% 23% 17% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (159) (327) (378) (130) (677) (144) (115) (58) (165) (209) (341) (279)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 44% 69% 20% 37% 70% 50% 23% 43% 45% 45% 41% 44% 43%
No 35% 13% 66% 37% 8% 25% 59% 40% 29% 30% 41% 37% 40%
Not sure 22% 18% 15% 27% 21% 25% 18% 17% 27% 25% 18% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (994) (366) (241) (312) (259) (328) (347) (469) (525) (373) (272) (76) (94)
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37. Joe Biden cares about your problems
How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like yourself?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Alot 21% 17% 20% 22% 25% 17% 36% 19% 26% 18% 23% 23% 17%
Some 28% 33% 29% 26% 23% 24% 35% 40% 39% 26% 30% 23% 36%
Not much 25% 30% 24% 21% 30% 28% 20% 21% 17% 30% 23% 24% 25%
Not at all 26% 19% 26% 32% 22% 31% 9% 20% 18% 26% 24% 30% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (161) (326) (877) (129) (675) (144) (114) (60) (167) (208) (339) (279)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Alot 21% 39% 4% 16% 42% 21% 8% 23% 19% 23% 21% 17% 26%
Some 28% 39% 12% 27% 37% 38% 14% 21% 35% 30% 24% 28% 23%
Not much 25% 14% 39% 26% 10% 25% 34% 28% 23% 24% 26% 14% 27%
Not at all 26% 8% 45% 31% 11% 16% 44% 28% 24% 23% 28% 40% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (993) (366) (240) (813) (260) (325) (348) (469) (524) (872) (272) (76) (94)
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38. Joe Biden honesty
Do you think Joe Biden has more or less honesty and integrity, or about the same level of honesty and integrity as most people in public life?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
More honesty 23% 23% 24% 20% 27% 19% 3% 24% 29% 20% 23% 24% 24%
Same level of honesty 39% 44% 37% 39% 33% 37% 44% 41% 43% 41% 44% 37% 33%
Less honesty 27% 18% 24% 35% 31% 34% 5% 22% 14% 30% 24% 27% 29%
Not sure 11% 16% 15% 6% 9% 10% 14% 14% 13% 9% 9% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (161) (329) (376) (130) (677) (145) (115) (59) (167) (208) (341) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
More honesty 23% 39% 8% 19% 45% 23% 10% 24% 22% 23% 25% 23% 22%
Same level of honesty 39% 44% 37% 38% 38% 46% 32% 35% 42% 41% 35% 36% 38%
Less honesty 27% 7% 49% 32% 5% 20% 47% 33% 22% 22% 30% 31% 34%
Not sure 11% 10% 7% 12% 11% 11% 10% 8% 14% 13% 10% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (367) (242) (313) (261) (326) (349) (469) (527) (375) (272) (76) (94)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 1-3, 2014 You

39. Joe Biden confidence in international crisis
Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Confident 32% 39% 33% 29% 28% 25% 59% 38% 38% 32% 34% 32% 31%
Uneasy 49% 32% 44% 57% 62% 55% 17% 51% 44% 53% 47% 47% 50%
Not sure 19% 29% 23% 14% 10% 20% 23% 11% 18% 15% 20% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (162) (328) (376) (130) (675) (146) (115) (60) (167) (209) (342) (278)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Confident 32% 54% 13% 23% 53% 38% 15% 33% 31% 39% 29% 14% 29%
Uneasy 49% 26% 79% 53% 17% 40% 76% 52% 45% 37% 57% 54% 58%
Not sure 19% 21% 7% 24% 30% 22% 9% 15% 23% 24% 14% 32% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (368) (241) (313) (261) (326) (348) (471) (525) (376) (270) (76) (94)
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40. Perceived Biden ideology
Would you say Joe Biden is...

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Very liberal 26% 9% 24% 35% 32% 32% 7% 17% 14% 28% 26% 26% 23%
Liberal 28% 29% 30% 25% 32% 29% 19% 30% 31% 25% 30% 26% 34%
Moderate 23% 24% 22% 26% 17% 18% 33% 28% 40% 23% 25% 21% 23%
Conservative 9% 14% 9% 6% 10% 6% 22% 15% 1% 12% 7% 11% 5%
Very conservative 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 6% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Not sure 12% 21% 13% ™% 10% 13% 12% 8% 14% 10% 12% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (162) (329) (378) (130) (677) (146) (116) (60) (167) (209) (343) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very liberal 26% 9% 51% 27% 8% 13% 48% 31% 20% 17% 32% 32% 30%
Liberal 28% 32% 27% 27% 46% 25% 21% 29% 27% 24% 25% 38% 38%
Moderate 23% 33% 7% 25% 26% 37% 9% 20% 26% 27% 20% 15% 26%
Conservative 9% 13% 6% 7% 3% 11% 12% 9% 9% 13% 9% 0% 2%
Very conservative 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0%
Not sure 12% 11% 6% 13% 14% 13% 9% 9% 15% 15% 11% 15% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (369) (242) (313) (261) (328) (349) (471) (528) (377) (272) (76) (94)
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41. Joe Biden run for President
Do you want Joe Biden to run for President in 20167

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 22% 28% 22% 22% 16% 19% 35% 25% 30% 24% 17% 27% 19%
No 50% 44% 49% 52% 58% 55% 31% 52% 34% 54% 49% 47% 53%
Not sure 27% 29% 29% 26% 26% 26% 33% 23% 36% 23% 34% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (162) (329) (378) (130) (677) (146) (116) (60) (167) (209) (343) (280)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 22% 28% 23% 17% 24% 21% 23% 24% 21% 25% 20% 20% 17%
No 50% 35% 65% 55% 29% 50% 63% 52% 48% 43% 55% 48% 60%
Not sure 27% 37% 13% 28% 48% 28% 14% 24% 31% 32% 25% 32% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (369) (242) (313) (261) (328) (349) (471) (528) (377) (272) (76) (94)
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42. ACA - failure or success
From all that you know now, has the health care reform law been a complete success, a complete failure, or something in between?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A complete failure 28% 18% 26% 35% 31% 32% 7% 28% 26% 27% 26% 29% 29%
More of a failure than a
success 21% 15% 21% 23% 25% 24% 9% 20% 13% 25% 28% 18% 15%
Equal amount of both failure
and success 17% 24% 15% 14% 14% 14% 27% 21% 19% 15% 15% 17% 20%
More of a success than a
failure 16% 14% 15% 15% 19% 14% 25% 14% 21% 15% 14% 17% 18%
A complete success 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 11% 3% 4% 4% 6%
Too early to tell 10% 12% 12% 8% 4% 8% 16% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9%
Not sure 5% 10% 6% 2% 3% 5% 8% 7% 1% 6% 5% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (163) (328) (378) (130) (677) (146) (116) (60) (167) (208) (344) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
A complete failure 28% 10% 48% 33% 7% 21% 46% 29% 27% 23% 26% 41% 30%
More of a failure than a
success 21% 11% 34% 22% 8% 23% 27% 22% 20% 18% 28% 12% 28%
Equal amount of both failure
and success 17% 25% 6% 16% 23% 21% 9% 18% 16% 19% 16% 17% 15%
More of a success than a
failure 16% 30% 3% 12% 34% 17% 4% 17% 15% 15% 15% 15% 19%
A complete success 1% 7% 0% 4% 8% 5% 1% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 0%
Too early to tell 10% 11% 6% 9% 12% 10% 8% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 7%
Not sure 5% 6% 3% 4% 9% 3% 4% 3% 7% 9% 3% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (368) (242) (314) (260) (329) (349) (470) (529) (377) (272) (76) (94)
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43. Have you tried to visit healthcare.gov
Have you tried to visit the federal health insurance exchange website, healthcare.gov?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 28% 31% 37% 26% 8% 25% 25% 37% 40% 25% 30% 29% 26%
No 70% 61% 60% 74% 92% 73% 70% 61% 54% 74% 68% 68% 72%
Not sure 2% 8% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (162) (329) (378) (130) (678) (146) (115) (60) (167) (209) (344) (279)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 28% 31% 17% 32% 32% 32% 21% 30% 25% 34% 26% 10% 21%
No 70% 66% 82% 67% 63% 67% 7% 68% 72% 61% 74% 89% 7%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (369) (242) (313) (260) (329) (349) (471) (528) (378) (271) (76) (94)
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44. Attitude on health care reform law
Do you think the health care reform law should be expanded, kept the same, or repealed?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Expanded 26% 25% 28% 24% 29% 22% 39% 22% 45% 35% 23% 23% 26%
Kept the same 13% 22% 15% 8% 8% 10% 22% 20% 14% 9% 12% 15% 13%
Repealed 45% 32% 41% 56% 49% 55% 12% 39% 30% 40% 51% 45% 45%
Not sure 16% 20% 17% 13% 14% 14% 27% 19% 11% 16% 14% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (162) (329) (877) (130) (677) (145) (116) (60) (167) (209) (343) (279)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Expanded 26% 46% 5% 24% 52% 30% 8% 30% 22% 28% 22% 26% 24%
Kept the same 13% 18% 9% 10% 16% 15% 9% 14% 12% 16% 12% 6% 13%
Repealed 45% 18% 79% 49% 11% 35% 75% 43% 47% 35% 53% 54% 50%
Not sure 16% 18% 7% 17% 21% 20% 9% 13% 19% 21% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (369) (242) (813) (261) (328) (348) (469) (529) (378) (271) (76) (94)
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45. Likelihood of Congress changing ACA — Repeal the Affordable Care Act and not replace it with anything else
How likely is it that Congress will...

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very likely 11% 15% 11% 8% 10% 9% 19% 13% 8% 11% 9% 12% 12%
Somewhat likely 18% 23% 15% 17% 15% 15% 24% 21% 23% 17% 19% 20% 12%
Somewhat unlikely 23% 22% 23% 25% 21% 27% 11% 13% 29% 28% 24% 22% 20%
Very unlikely 32% 21% 33% 37% 39% 34% 26% 28% 31% 34% 33% 29% 37%
Not sure 16% 18% 18% 13% 15% 14% 20% 25% 9% 10% 15% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (160) (327) (372) (128) (671) (142) (115) (59) (164) (207) (338) (278)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very likely 11% 13% 13% 9% 9% 10% 13% 12% 10% 14% 7% 11% 11%
Somewhat likely 18% 19% 16% 17% 12% 22% 17% 16% 19% 21% 22% 17% 8%
Somewhat unlikely 23% 20% 27% 23% 24% 25% 21% 23% 23% 23% 23% 21% 31%
Very unlikely 32% 33% 30% 35% 37% 28% 34% 36% 29% 24% 31% 37% 40%
Not sure 16% 16% 14% 16% 17% 15% 15% 12% 20% 18% 18% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (987) (362) (238) (314) (258) (325) (345) (466) (521) (372) (270) (75) (93)
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46. Likelihood of Congress changing ACA — Replace the Affordable Care Act with something better
How likely is it that Congress will...

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very likely 10% 15% 9% 10% 5% 7% 17% 17% 12% 12% 5% 12% 8%
Somewhat likely 20% 17% 18% 23% 18% 19% 12% 25% 27% 15% 21% 23% 17%
Somewhat unlikely 25% 27% 25% 22% 32% 26% 23% 23% 23% 30% 29% 20% 26%
Very unlikely 31% 24% 30% 35% 38% 34% 32% 20% 26% 33% 33% 30% 30%
Not sure 14% 17% 18% 11% 8% 13% 16% 15% 12% 10% 11% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (160) (328) (374) (129) (675) (143) (115) (58) (166) (206) (339) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very likely 10% 12% 11% 8% 7% 12% 10% 13% 7% 17% 7% 5% 3%
Somewhat likely 20% 13% 26% 22% 15% 17% 24% 19% 20% 17% 20% 21% 30%
Somewhat unlikely 25% 28% 22% 27% 24% 26% 25% 23% 27% 25% 26% 31% 17%
Very unlikely 31% 34% 28% 32% 37% 30% 29% 33% 30% 27% 33% 26% 41%
Not sure 14% 13% 13% 11% 16% 14% 11% 11% 16% 13% 15% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (991) (365) (240) (314) (260) (327) (346) (468) (523) (376) (270) (76) (93)
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47. Likelihood of Congress changing ACA — Replace the Affordable Care Act with something worse
How likely is it that Congress will...

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very likely 14% 20% 15% 10% 12% 12% 20% 12% 23% 18% 17% 13% 9%
Somewhat likely 23% 22% 24% 22% 23% 22% 25% 21% 23% 22% 22% 24% 23%
Somewhat unlikely 19% 19% 21% 20% 11% 21% 13% 17% 15% 20% 20% 17% 20%
Very unlikely 27% 21% 22% 32% 36% 29% 25% 23% 26% 28% 26% 28% 27%
Not sure 17% 18% 18% 16% 17% 16% 18% 27% 11% 12% 16% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (160) (323) (373) (127) (669) (144) (114) (56) (164) (204) (336) (279)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very likely 14% 14% 12% 17% 14% 16% 12% 16% 12% 20% 9% 14% 7%
Somewhat likely 23% 27% 21% 19% 19% 24% 24% 17% 28% 23% 27% 13% 16%
Somewhat unlikely 19% 20% 22% 16% 23% 14% 20% 20% 18% 18% 18% 23% 20%
Very unlikely 27% 23% 26% 34% 24% 29% 28% 33% 22% 23% 28% 30% 39%
Not sure 17% 17% 19% 15% 20% 17% 15% 14% 21% 17% 18% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (983) (362) (236) (312) (259) (325) (340) (466) (517) (371) (269) (75) (93)
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48. Likelihood of Congress changing ACA — Leave the Affordable Care Act as it is
How likely is it that Congress will...

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very likely 18% 19% 21% 16% 15% 19% 17% 13% 16% 19% 14% 16% 24%
Somewhat likely 33% 33% 33% 30% 37% 33% 28% 37% 32% 35% 34% 32% 30%
Somewhat unlikely 15% 15% 13% 18% 12% 16% 10% 15% 15% 10% 16% 17% 14%
Very unlikely 19% 10% 15% 23% 26% 19% 22% 10% 24% 25% 22% 16% 14%
Not sure 16% 23% 18% 14% 11% 14% 22% 26% 14% 11% 14% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (161) (326) (376) (127) (671) (145) (115) (59) (164) (206) (340) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very likely 18% 18% 16% 17% 22% 15% 19% 20% 15% 17% 17% 7% 16%
Somewhat likely 33% 34% 32% 34% 36% 33% 30% 32% 33% 35% 30% 37% 41%
Somewhat unlikely 15% 16% 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 14% 22% 15%
Very unlikely 19% 16% 22% 20% 12% 20% 22% 20% 17% 19% 22% 18% 18%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 14% 17% 17% 14% 13% 20% 16% 17% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (990) (368) (236) (313) (261) (326) (344) (468) (522) (373) (271) (75) (94)
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49. Health insurance
Do you have health insurance?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 80% 68% 74% 85% 99% 85% 72% 72% 66% 86% 78% 76% 84%
No 20% 32% 26% 15% 1% 15% 28% 28% 34% 14% 22% 24% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (163) (329) (378) (130) (678) (146) (116) (60) (167) (209) (344) (280)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 80% 78% 89% 76% 81% 75% 85% 80% 80% 69% 85% 98% 94%
No 20% 22% 11% 24% 19% 25% 15% 20% 20% 31% 15% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (369) (242) (314) (261) (329) (349) (471) (529) (378) (272) (76) (94)
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50. Insured before January 1
Did you have health insurance before January 1, 2014?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 79% 70% 68% 84% 97% 82% 73% 69% 74% 81% 82% 75% 80%
No 21% 30% 32% 16% 3% 18% 27% 31% 26% 19% 18% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (162) (329) (3877) (130) (678) (145) (115) (60) (166) (209) (343) (280)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 79% 7% 86% 78% 76% 74% 85% 79% 79% 70% 85% 94% 87%
No 21% 23% 14% 22% 24% 26% 15% 21% 21% 30% 15% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (369) (241) (313) (261) (329) (347) (470) (528) (377) (272) (76) (94)
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51. Importance of issues
How important are the following issues to you?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
The economy 96% 90% 95% 98% 100% 96% 92% 97% 97% 98% 97% 93% 95%
Immigration 74% 61% 70% 80% 84% 74% 72% 80% 62% 76% 74% 2% 75%
The environment 74% 78% 74% 69% 79% 71% 85% 81% 66% 80% 73% 1% 75%
Terrorism 32% 72% 74% 92% 92% 32% 79% 89% 79% 83% 83% 2% 32%
Gay rights 42% 50% 44% 37% 41% 41% 43% 50% 41% 41% 47% 40% 43%
Education 88% 83% 89% 88% 91% 89% 88% 80% 81% 88% 92% 87% 84%
Health care 87% 81% 85% 90% 95% 38% 89% 86% 84% 90% 88% 85% 89%
Social security 88% 76% 85% 95% 96% 87% 89% 90% 90% 91% 93% 83% 89%
The budget deficit 84% 76% 81% 91% 84% 84% 85% 88% % 80% 86% 83% 87%
The war in Afghanistan 62% 56% 59% 64% 1% 62% 67% 61% 55% 66% 63% 58% 65%
Taxes 87% 78% 87% 93% 90% 88% 83% 92% 83% 92% 89% 85% 85%
Medicare 84% 69% 80% 90% 100% 83% 88% 83% 90% 84% 88% 81% 84%
Abortion 59% 62% 59% 53% 1% 56% 65% 67% 70% 54% 64% 57% 63%
Totals (995) (160) (328) (377) (130) (678) (143) (115) (59) (166) (208) (341) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
The economy 96% 96% 96% 96% 94% 94% 98% 93% 98% 93% 97% 100% 100%
Immigration 74% 1% 79% 74% 70% 72% 78% 1% 7% 1% 7% 74% 81%
The environment 74% 89% 55% 1% 89% 84% 56% 68% 80% 79% 72% 7% 65%
Terrorism 82% 83% 90% 76% 74% 78% 91% 78% 87% 79% 85% 90% 81%
Gay rights 42% 61% 21% 40% 73% 45% 22% 35% 49% 45% 41% 50% 32%
Education 88% 89% 87% 86% 89% 88% 87% 84% 91% 85% 88% 87% 93%
Health care 87% 90% 83% 89% 90% 89% 85% 84% 91% 87% 87% 89% 94%
Social security 88% 91% 88% 86% 85% 88% 90% 84% 92% 86% 87% 97% 96%
The budget deficit 84% 79% 92% 81% 70% 85% 91% 81% 86% 82% 85% 90% 90%
The war in Afghanistan 62% 63% 66% 59% 60% 58% 66% 60% 64% 62% 65% 58% 63%
Taxes 87% 86% 92% 85% 78% 85% 95% 86% 89% 83% 91% 92% 95%
Medicare 84% 88% 80% 83% 82% 85% 84% 84% 84% 84% 83% 86% 90%
Abortion 59% 65% 59% 55% 65% 52% 62% 53% 66% 63% 58% 60% 50%

Totals (995) (368) (242) (313) (260) (327) (349) (470) (525) (875) (272) (76) (94)
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52. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
The economy 32% 24% 33% 37% 28% 35% 27% 20% 30% 38% 33% 28% 31%
Immigration 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 1% 9% 5% 6% 2% 3% 5%
The environment 6% 12% 6% 4% 2% 8% 1% 1% 4% 8% 4% 4% 10%
Terrorism 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 7% 2%
Gay rights 2% 6% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Education 9% 16% 14% 3% 3% 7% 13% 14% 6% 7% 6% 12% 8%
Health care 10% 13% 8% 11% 6% 8% 18% 5% 16% 10% 10% 11% 7%
Social security 14% 3% 6% 15% 36% 14% 13% 16% 5% 9% 20% 13% 11%
The budget deficit 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4% 7% 9% 3% 3% 6% 6% 4%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Taxes 6% 6% 8% 7% 3% 6% 3% 10% 11% 7% 6% 7% 5%
Medicare 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 7% 4% 12% 3% 2% 3% 8%
Abortion 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (948) (140) (306) (372) (130) (648) (134) (110) (56) (161) (202) (319) (266)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
The economy 32% 26% 43% 31% 28% 33% 33% 35% 29% 25% 38% 38% 35%
Immigration 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2%
The environment 6% 7% 1% 7% 13% 6% 2% 6% 6% 7% 3% 9% 2%
Terrorism 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Gay rights 2% 4% 0% 2% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0% 1% 0%
Education 9% 13% 2% 8% 19% 8% 3% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8%
Health care 10% 11% 9% 7% 7% 15% 6% 5% 14% 12% 8% 14% 9%
Social security 14% 17% 10% 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 15% 18% 13% 8% 5%
The budget deficit 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 4% 8% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 12%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3%
Taxes 6% 5% 9% 6% 1% 4% 11% 6% 6% 3% 11% 2% 11%
Medicare 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 1%
Abortion 4% 1% 6% 6% 2% 1% 9% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (948) (353) (231) (299) (245) (314) (343) (440) (508) (351) (263) (73) (93)
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53. Respondents have a somewhat or very favorable opinion of these individuals
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Barack Obama 45% 50% 50% 40% 41% 35% 74% 59% 59% 46% 44% 44% 46%
John Boehner 25% 23% 23% 26% 31% 26% 23% 30% 13% 25% 20% 30% 23%
Mitch McConnell 22% 24% 20% 20% 24% 21% 24% 25% 19% 24% 14% 27% 18%
Harry Reid 27% 33% 27% 23% 28% 25% 40% 28% 27% 26% 31% 26% 27%
Nancy Pelosi 33% 39% 33% 28% 33% 27% 50% 39% 39% 29% 34% 34% 32%
Totals (996) (161) (328) (877) (130) (676) (146) (115) (59) (166) (208) (342) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Barack Obama 45% 79% 11% 38% 79% 52% 19% 44% 45% 53% 40% 43% 42%
John Boehner 25% 18% 46% 20% 13% 22% 36% 28% 22% 26% 23% 26% 29%
Mitch McConnell 22% 15% 35% 19% 12% 17% 31% 27% 16% 24% 19% 9% 24%
Harry Reid 27% 46% 9% 22% 50% 31% 11% 33% 22% 33% 23% 23% 28%
Nancy Pelosi 33% 57% 8% 27% 63% 36% 12% 36% 29% 40% 28% 28% 29%

Totals (996) (368) (242) (312) (260) (327) (349) (471) (525) (375) 271) (76) (94)
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54. Respondents have a somewhat or very unfavorable opinion of these individuals
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Barack Obama 51% 43% 46% 58% 54% 61% 20% 37% 41% 51% 53% 49% 51%
John Boehner 57% 46% 56% 63% 60% 58% 48% 46% 73% 60% 62% 53% 54%
Mitch McConnell 50% 36% 50% 55% 60% 54% 39% 38% 55% 49% 55% 48% 50%
Harry Reid 49% 31% 45% 60% 58% 56% 21% 40% 51% 53% 45% 52% 45%
Nancy Pelosi 53% 32% 50% 66% 60% 60% 29% 42% 50% 58% 53% 54% 49%
Totals (996) (161) (328) (377) (130) (676) (146) (115) (59) (166) (208) (342) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Barack Obama 51% 17% 87% 57% 14% 45% 78% 53% 49% 40% 58% 55% 57%
John Boehner 57% 59% 39% 68% 64% 59% 50% 63% 50% 54% 60% 52% 64%
Mitch McConnell 50% 53% 38% 59% 56% 50% 47% 57% 43% 44% 54% 59% 62%
Harry Reid 49% 23% 75% 60% 19% 44% 72% 54% 44% 39% 57% 49% 58%
Nancy Pelosi 53% 24% 83% 64% 16% 48% 79% 57% 50% 43% 61% 54% 67%

Totals (996) (368) (242) (312) (260) (327) (349) (471) (525) (375) 271) (76) (94)
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55. Favorability of individuals — Jan Brewer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 11% 8% 11% 13% 13% 12% 10% 13% 6% 7% 7% 15% 14%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 12% 15% 22% 17% 14% 7% 17% 18% 10% 16% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 16% 12% 11% 14% 7% 15% 19% 13% 17% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 18% 14% 18% 19% 18% 17% 17% 20% 21% 17% 17% 18% 17%
Don’t know 42% 46% 43% 41% 36% 40% 52% 44% 36% 46% 48% 40% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (159) (325) (374) (127) (667) (145) (114) (59) (165) (205) (338) (277)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very favorable 11% 5% 23% 11% 3% 5% 22% 13% 10% 10% 9% 12% 17%
Somewhat favorable 15% 7% 21% 18% 8% 16% 19% 18% 12% 15% 15% 18% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 11% 18% 13% 14% 15% 15% 13% 14% 17% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 18% 28% 6% 18% 34% 19% 6% 22% 13% 18% 13% 18% 18%
Don’t know 42% 48% 39% 36% 42% 46% 38% 32% 52% 43% 45% 38% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (985) (363) (239) (312) (255) (325) (346) (467) (518) (371) (270) (74) (93)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 1-3, 2014 You
56. Favorability of individuals — Nikki Haley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 11% 4% 14% 11% 14% 12% 5% 15% 6% 8% 10% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 10% 10% 13% 11% 12% 12% 11% 14% 8% 11% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 12% 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 15% 6% 12% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 14% 13% 12% 16% 12% 13% 20% 8% 16% 14% 13% 17% 10%
Don’t know 54% 57% 52% 53% 53% 53% 53% 58% 52% 59% 57% 48% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (158) (323) (373) (128) (668) (144) (113) (57) (163) (206) (336) (277)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very favorable 11% 4% 24% 10% 2% 4% 22% 13% 9% 7% 12% 21% 16%
Somewhat favorable 11% 10% 10% 14% 5% 14% 13% 13% 10% 11% 14% 5% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 10% 13% 10% 11% 9% 12% 8% 10% 12% 14% 6%
Very unfavorable 14% 20% 5% 14% 25% 14% 8% 16% 12% 15% 10% 9% 16%
Don’t know 54% 58% 50% 50% 57% 57% 49% 47% 61% 57% 53% 51% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (365) (238) (309) (255) (325) (344) (462) (520) (369) (271) (74) 91)
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57. Favorability of individuals — Susana Martinez
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 12% 1% 5% 5% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 10% 9% 9% 9% 13% 8% 12% 13% 11% 10% 9% 11% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 15% 9% 7% 10% 10% 14% 22% 10% 12% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 10% 6% 4% 7% 11% 5% 10% 7% 4% 9% 7%
Don’t know 65% 60% 60% 71% 69% 69% 60% 56% 56% 68% 70% 59% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (158) (323) (372) (128) (667) (142) (114) (58) (164) (207) (333) (277)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very favorable 6% 3% 11% 7% 3% 5% 9% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6%
Somewhat favorable 10% 8% 11% 9% 5% 13% 9% 10% 9% 11% 7% 11% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 10% 11% 14% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 4% 9% 9% 7% 6% 9% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6%
Don’t know 65% 70% 63% 62% 70% 64% 64% 61% 70% 63% 68% 64% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (981) (362) (237) (311) (252) (325) (345) (464) (517) (371) (268) (73) (91)
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58. Favorability of individuals — Mary Fallin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 6% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 1% 2% 6% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 9% 15% 10% 5% 6% 5% 13% 22% 17% 7% 3% 13% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 14% 8% 11% 11% 7%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 10% 5% 4% 8% 9% 8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 6%
Don’t know 70% 57% 65% 79% 76% 74% 65% 57% 63% 75% 2% 62% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (158) (323) (373) (129) (666) (144) (114) (59) (165) (203) (337) (278)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very favorable 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable 9% 7% 9% 10% 4% 11% 9% 11% 6% 11% 4% 13% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 11% 12% 6% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 15% 6% 7%
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 4% 7% 12% 6% 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 6% 9%
Don’t know 70% 72% 70% 67% 75% 70% 67% 67% 73% 66% 69% 70% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (364) (240) (308) (256) (323) (346) (465) (518) (369) (270) (74) (93)
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59. Favorability of individuals — Maggie Hassan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 9% 4% 2% 1% 4% 8% 4% 1% 1% 3% 7% 4%
Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 11% 4% 7% 5% 11% 14% 15% 12% 4% 8% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8% 14% 10% 8% 11% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 8% 7% 2% 6% 11% 7% 8% 8% 5% 9% 4%
Don’t know 73% 62% 66% 80% 81% 7% 62% 62% 66% 72% 7% 67% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (158) (322) (372) (130) (665) (144) (115) (58) (164) (206) (335) (277)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very favorable 1% 6% 2% 3% 7% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 0% 2%
Somewhat favorable 8% 9% 5% 8% 4% 12% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 2% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 4%
Very unfavorable 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 5% 11% 6%
Don’t know 73% 72% 74% 2% 76% 1% 72% 69% 76% 66% 75% 78% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (363) (240) (308) (253) (325) (345) (464) (518) (371) (268) (73) (92)
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60. Favorability of individuals — Sarah Palin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 16% 12% 13% 17% 22% 19% 8% 10% 12% 13% 20% 14% 16%
Somewhat favorable 21% 11% 23% 25% 23% 24% 12% 19% 16% 21% 15% 27% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 28% 11% 14% 5% 13% 15% 18% 24% 13% 17% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 41% 37% 41% 41% 45% 39% 50% 40% 42% 42% 40% 38% 45%
Don’t know 8% 12% 12% 3% 5% 5% 16% 14% 6% 10% 7% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (160) (326) (375) (130) (672) (145) (115) (59) (166) (209) (339) (277)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very favorable 16% 5% 36% 14% 4% 5% 33% 17% 14% 15% 15% 25% 16%
Somewhat favorable 21% 11% 34% 23% 5% 18% 33% 23% 19% 16% 28% 13% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 10% 18% 15% 10% 19% 14% 13% 17% 14% 15% 16% 17%
Very unfavorable 41% 65% 9% 41% 70% 52% 14% 41% 41% 44% 37% 42% 41%
Don’t know 8% 9% 4% 7% 11% 6% 6% 6% 9% 11% 4% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (991) (367) (239) (313) (258) (327) (346) (469) (522) (374) (271) (74) (94)
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61. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Strongly approve 17% 17% 21% 16% 14% 11% 43% 20% 18% 13% 15% 21% 17%
Somewhat approve 25% 30% 26% 23% 24% 22% 31% 34% 35% 26% 29% 23% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 24% 17% 12% 10% 15% 15% 16% 21% 19% 14% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 39% 24% 32% 48% 50% 47% 9% 30% 25% 39% 39% 38% 39%
Not sure 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (163) (328) (378) (130) (677) (146) (116) (60) (167) (209) (344) (279)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Strongly approve 17% 37% 3% 7% 32% 15% 10% 16% 18% 21% 16% 12% 18%
Somewhat approve 25% 38% 6% 27% 41% 31% 11% 26% 25% 31% 20% 27% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 11% 12% 20% 15% 24% 8% 16% 15% 15% 19% 14% 19%
Strongly disapprove 39% 11% 7% 41% 5% 27% 69% 40% 37% 28% 43% 44% 43%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (369) (242) (314) (261) (328) (349) (471) (528) (378) (271) (76) (94)
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62. Obama approval on issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
The economy 38% 34% 40% 37% 41% 30% 66% 49% 46% 37% 33% 40% 40%
Immigration 35% 41% 40% 30% 32% 29% 57% 38% 48% 27% 37% 37% 39%
The environment 38% 36% 40% 38% 40% 31% 67% 45% 40% 39% 36% 37% 40%
Terrorism 44% 35% 44% 50% 44% 37% 70% 50% 52% 42% 47% 41% 47%
Gay rights 44% 56% 47% 37% 35% 42% 4% 38% 56% 51% 49% 36% 42%
Education 40% 43% 43% 38% 39% 35% 62% 41% 47% 41% 42% 41% 37%
Health care 38% 42% 41% 34% 38% 31% 66% 39% 54% 35% 40% 37% 42%
Social security 37% 40% 40% 31% 39% 29% 67% 43% 49% 40% 31% 39% 37%
The war in Afghanistan 41% 32% 46% 47% 34% 35% 69% 41% 44% 35% 45% 41% 43%
The budget deficit 33% 28% 36% 33% 36% 27% 61% 33% 41% 30% 31% 34% 38%
Taxes 35% 31% 40% 33% 32% 27% 67% 35% 45% 31% 36% 34% 37%
Medicare 35% 35% 3% 31% 40% 29% 66% 32% 40% 35% 36% 36% 34%
Abortion 36% 35% 34% 36% 37% 32% 54% 32% 36% 34% 34% 37% 36%
Totals (992) (160) (327) (375) (130) (674) (145) (114) (59) (166) (209) (337) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
The economy 38% 69% 10% 29% 66% 46% 15% 37% 38% 44% 34% 31% 41%
Immigration 35% 61% 10% 28% 64% 40% 16% 35% 35% 41% 37% 30% 32%
The environment 38% 67% 15% 28% 59% 46% 20% 36% 40% 43% 39% 28% 42%
Terrorism 44% 74% 19% 35% 66% 49% 27% 43% 45% 48% 45% 3% 49%
Gay rights 44% 66% 15% 41% 75% 53% 18% 42% 45% 4% 43% 47% 33%
Education 40% 66% 19% 30% 64% 42% 26% 37% 44% 47% 39% 29% 38%
Health care 38% 68% 10% 30% 73% 42% 15% 38% 39% 44% 36% 35% 39%
Social security 37% 67% 13% 28% 66% 44% 15% 3% 37% 45% 31% 33% 36%
The war in Afghanistan 41% 69% 18% 31% 63% 45% 25% 38% 44% 46% 40% 32% 50%
The budget deficit 33% 60% 9% 26% 62% 37% 13% 33% 34% 39% 29% 27% 3%
Taxes 35% 65% 9% 25% 62% 40% 14% 36% 34% 43% 31% 24% 37%
Medicare 35% 63% 9% 27% 64% 40% 14% 35% 35% 41% 33% 32% 41%
Abortion 36% 60% 13% 28% 67% 41% 14% 34% 37% 37% 35% 30% 40%

Totals (992) (366) (241) (313) (257) (326) (349) (469) (523) (374) (270) (76) (94)
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63. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Strongly approve 3% 7% 4% 2% 0% 2% 8% 3% 12% 1% 4% 5% 2%
Somewhat approve 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 6% 11% 9% 13% 9% 6% 8% 6%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 15% 17% 15% 9% 10% 27% 29% 9% 17% 12% 13% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 29% 21% 24% 23% 26% 18% 23% 20% 22% 24% 26% 24%
Strongly disapprove 44% 23% 42% 53% 59% 49% 27% 31% 45% 44% 49% 40% 46%
Not sure 7% 19% 6% 1% 4% 7% 8% 6% 1% 6% 6% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (161) (329) (3877) (130) (678) (145) (115) (59) (166) (209) (343) (279)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Strongly approve 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 0%
Somewhat approve 7% 10% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 13% 4%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 17% 17% 10% 11% 17% 14% 13% 16% 18% 14% 13% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 20% 28% 25% 17% 28% 25% 22% 26% 25% 26% 30% 27%
Strongly disapprove 44% 43% 37% 54% 50% 42% 43% 51% 38% 34% 46% 38% 60%
Not sure ™% 6% 7% 4% 11% 4% 6% 4% 10% 9% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (368) (242) (313) (260) (328) (349) (470) (527) (375) (272) (76) (94)
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64. Respondent’s ideology
In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very liberal 6% 11% 7% 2% 4% 6% 7% 6% 2% 4% 4% 8% 6%
Liberal 18% 22% 21% 14% 13% 16% 19% 21% 21% 15% 20% 15% 23%
Moderate 35% 43% 29% 37% 32% 33% 46% 32% 47% 40% 32% 35% 36%
Conservative 31% 17% 32% 36% 38% 33% 19% 35% 25% 31% 33% 32% 26%
Very conservative 9% 5% 10% 10% 12% 11% 7% 4% 4% 8% 10% 9% 9%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (163) (329) (378) (130) (678) (146) (116) (60) (167) (209) (344) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very liberal 6% 11% 1% 4% 25% 0% 0% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6%
Liberal 18% 33% 4% 14% 75% 0% 0% 17% 18% 21% 14% 29% 10%
Moderate 35% 36% 15% 48% 0% 100% 0% 35% 36% 38% 34% 34% 36%
Conservative 31% 16% 60% 26% 0% 0% 7% 31% 30% 22% 37% 29% 36%
Very conservative 9% 3% 20% 7% 0% 0% 23% 9% 9% 10% 10% 4% 11%
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (369) (242) (314) (261) (329) (349) (471) (529) (378) (272) (76) (94)
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65. Perceived Obama ideology
Would you say Barack Obama is...

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Very liberal 38% 24% 32% 47% 49% 46% 16% 30% 25% 41% 41% 36% 37%
Liberal 21% 24% 26% 17% 16% 21% 21% 21% 18% 18% 25% 20% 20%
Moderate 23% 28% 22% 21% 19% 18% 32% 29% 38% 23% 17% 25% 25%
Conservative 7% 8% 10% 5% 6% 6% 12% 8% 11% 7% 9% 6% 9%
Very conservative 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 9% 5% 0% 2% 1% 4% 0%
Not sure 9% 13% 6% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (163) (328) (377) (129) (675) (146) (116) (60) (166) (208) (343) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Very liberal 38% 14% 76% 39% 9% 25% 68% 40% 37% 28% 41% 41% 45%
Liberal 21% 30% 10% 19% 42% 20% 9% 21% 20% 20% 24% 25% 19%
Moderate 23% 35% 6% 23% 33% 34% 7% 24% 21% 25% 21% 26% 26%
Conservative ™% 9% 4% 9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 11% 5% 1% 7%
Very conservative 2% 5% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 0%
Not sure 9% 8% 4% 9% 8% 11% 5% 6% 11% 13% 7% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (997) (368) (240) (314) (261) (328) (347) (470) (527) (378) (271) (76) (94)
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66. Perceived Obama sincerity
Do you think Barack Obama...

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Says what he believes 37% 39% 42% 34% 32% 31% 64% 46% 33% 38% 39% 37% 34%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 51% 41% 48% 58% 58% 58% 25% 44% 50% 55% 51% 49% 53%
Not sure 12% 20% 10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 10% 18% 6% 11% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (163) (326) (877) (130) (678) (145) (113) (60) (167) (209) (343) (277)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Says what he believes 37% 64% 18% 27% 62% 38% 22% 36% 38% 42% 35% 36% 34%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 51% 25% 72% 62% 20% 53% 68% 53% 49% 43% 56% 58% 58%
Not sure 12% 10% 10% 12% 18% 9% 9% 11% 13% 16% 8% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (368) (241) (812) (260) (327) (349) (469) (527) (875) (271) (76) (94)
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67. Obama likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Like a lot 31% 32% 35% 29% 26% 23% 62% 41% 26% 25% 28% 33% 33%
Like somewhat 28% 36% 29% 23% 23% 26% 22% 31% 44% 37% 29% 22% 25%
Dislike 33% 19% 27% 41% 43% 40% 8% 23% 21% 29% 33% 34% 34%
Not sure 9% 13% 9% 7% 8% 10% 9% 6% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (161) (328) (376) (128) (674) (144) (115) (60) (166) (207) (341) (279)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Like a lot 31% 61% 5% 20% 62% 32% 11% 30% 31% 34% 28% 36% 30%
Like somewhat 28% 26% 19% 36% 25% 37% 21% 28% 27% 30% 27% 21% 30%
Dislike 33% 8% 67% 33% 5% 24% 57% 34% 32% 25% 37% 39% 36%
Not sure 9% 4% 10% 10% 8% ™% 11% 8% 10% 10% 8% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (993) (365) (242) (311) (259) (327) (348) (468) (525) (374) 271) (75) (94)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 1-3, 2014 You

68. Which of these words to describe Barack Obama
Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Arrogant 43% 28% 35% 53% 55% 51% 16% 34% 30% 42% 46% 42% 40%
Bold 26% 31% 24% 28% 21% 24% 43% 22% 18% 21% 36% 24% 24%
Effective 19% 16% 19% 24% 13% 14% 42% 25% 14% 15% 22% 18% 22%
Exciting 13% 11% 17% 13% 9% 10% 32% 12% 8% 12% 14% 16% 7%
Experienced 16% 17% 19% 15% 13% 12% 36% 23% 10% 18% 18% 15% 14%
Honest 24% 24% 23% 23% 28% 19% 50% 23% 32% 22% 22% 26% 25%
Hypocritical 38% 25% 33% 46% 48% 45% 11% 30% 28% 37% 38% 34% 44%
Inspiring 26% 29% 30% 25% 19% 19% 53% 40% 28% 21% 28% 28% 27%
Intelligent 50% 49% 50% 51% 50% 45% 69% 52% 62% 46% 53% 48% 55%
Partisan 26% 18% 19% 32% 34% 30% 15% 17% 25% 25% 29% 24% 27%
Patriotic 25% 24% 26% 25% 25% 21% 39% 34% 20% 24% 30% 23% 25%
Religious 12% 11% 11% 14% 13% 9% 26% 14% 13% 13% 14% 11% 13%
Sincere 26% 21% 26% 28% 29% 22% 48% 30% 22% 23% 30% 26% 27%
Steady 25% 23% 23% 29% 24% 23% 42% 21% 24% 22% 30% 24% 27%
Strong 27% 30% 26% 25% 25% 18% 55% 36% 38% 25% 31% 26% 24%

Totals (1,000) (163) (329) (378) (130) (678) (146) (116) (60) (167) (209) (344) (280)
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Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Arrogant 43% 16% 74% 46% 9% 35% 71% 44% 41% 31% 48% 50% 50%
Bold 26% 38% 22% 19% 38% 27% 18% 22% 31% 32% 26% 21% 22%
Effective 19% 39% 4% 12% 34% 21% 9% 18% 20% 23% 15% 19% 20%
Exciting 13% 25% 3% 9% 26% 13% 5% 12% 14% 15% 13% 10% 13%
Experienced 16% 30% 4% 12% 28% 18% 7% 15% 17% 17% 16% 17% 13%
Honest 24% 49% 5% 16% 48% 27% 7% 24% 25% 27% 23% 27% 24%
Hypocritical 38% 10% 65% 46% 7% 34% 59% 40% 35% 31% 39% 42% 42%
Inspiring 26% 52% 3% 18% 52% 29% 9% 23% 29% 26% 23% 33% 27%
Intelligent 50% 73% 25% 48% 7% 58% 28% 50% 51% 53% 46% 54% 53%
Partisan 26% 15% 41% 27% 9% 22% 39% 31% 20% 19% 26% 37% 38%
Patriotic 25% 48% 5% 19% 48% 28% 9% 23% 27% 26% 20% 29% 29%
Religious 12% 22% 5% 8% 19% 13% 8% 9% 16% 16% 11% 10% 9%
Sincere 26% 53% 2% 20% 50% 30% 9% 25% 28% 28% 24% 28% 30%
Steady 25% 46% 7% 19% 51% 28% 9% 25% 26% 30% 24% 20% 31%
Strong 27% 51% 9% 17% 48% 28% 13% 21% 32% 31% 26% 23% 23%

Totals (1,000) (369) (242) (314) (261) (329) (349) (471) (529) (378) (272) (76) (94)
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69. Voter Registration Status
Are you registered to vote?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 1% 31% 66% 88% 100% 72% 7% 66% 53% 1% 75% 1% 67%
No 23% 54% 30% 7% 0% 22% 19% 34% 23% 25% 20% 23% 24%
Don’t know 6% 15% 4% 5% 0% 6% 3% 0% 25% 1% 5% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (163) (329) (378) (130) (678) (146) (116) (60) (167) (209) (344) (280)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Yes 1% 70% 2% 2% 66% 70% 75% 2% 70% 60% 81% 78% 84%
No 23% 22% 15% 22% 26% 25% 19% 23% 23% 30% 13% 22% 11%
Don’t know 6% 8% 2% 7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 7% 9% 6% 0% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (369) (242) (314) (261) (329) (349) (471) (529) (378) (272) (76) (94)
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70. Support for Tea Party movement
Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the goals of the Tea Party movement?
Asked if respondent is aware of Tea Party movement

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Strongly support 13% 6% 13% 14% 19% 14% 3% 9% 25% 14% 14% 11% 13%
Somewhat support 20% 16% 16% 26% 19% 24% 10% 22% 5% 24% 17% 20% 19%
Neither support, nor oppose 21% 23% 27% 17% 14% 19% 26% 25% 25% 18% 23% 22% 19%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 9% 9% 6% 9% 15% 5% 8% 10% 6% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 25% 21% 23% 24% 36% 25% 28% 22% 25% 20% 27% 24% 27%
Not sure 12% 23% 10% 10% 6% 10% 18% 17% 13% 13% 13% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (163) (329) (378) (130) (678) (146) (116) (60) (167) (209) (344) (280)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+
Strongly support 13% 3% 26% 13% 2% 3% 28% 16% 10% 11% 11% 11% 17%
Somewhat support 20% 5% 44% 21% 4% 15% 34% 23% 18% 14% 28% 20% 20%
Neither support, nor oppose 21% 20% 15% 24% 16% 26% 19% 19% 22% 28% 19% 13% 11%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 4% 13% 8% 15% 5% 10% 8% 9% 7% 17% 20%
Strongly oppose 25% 47% 3% 20% 58% 23% 7% 27% 22% 24% 24% 27% 29%
Not sure 12% 15% 8% 9% 12% 17% 7% 5% 20% 15% 10% 12% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (369) (242) (314) (261) (329) (349) 471) (529) (378) (272) (76) (94)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 1-3, 2014

Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
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Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

March 1-3, 2014

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, political interest, minor party
identification, and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from
the 2008 Pew Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, news interest, voter registration, and non-placement on an
ideology scale. The weights range from 0.1 to 4, with a mean of one and a
standard deviation of 0.78.

1000

=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

21 questions not reported.

You

75



